



**Lumber  
Plus**

**Boston**

83

Woodrock

Road East

Weymouth

MA 02189

508-565-

8494

No. #H2613-261727 (duplicated) (duplicated) (duplicated) (duplicated) (duplicated) (duplicated)

Rev R1

| SOLD TO                                   |
|-------------------------------------------|
| NILTON CARNIVALI                          |
| 46 OWLS NEST RD EAST FALMOUTH MA<br>02536 |
| FIRST FLOOR FRAMING/ ALL FLOOR JOIST      |

| JOB ADDRESS                               |
|-------------------------------------------|
| NILTON CARNIVALI                          |
| 46 OWLS NEST RD EAST FALMOUTH MA<br>02536 |

| ACCOUNT         | JOB        |
|-----------------|------------|
| JMR ELECT       | 0          |
| CREATED ON      | 04/07/2026 |
| EXPIRES ON      | 04/22/2026 |
| BRANCH          |            |
| CUSTOMER<br>PO# |            |
| STATION         |            |
| CASHIER         | VINOLI     |
| SALESPERSON     | VINOLI     |
| ORDER ENTRY     | VINOLI     |
| MODIFIED BY     | VINOLI     |

Thank you for your business!

| Item / Description                      | D | Quantity | U/M | Price    | Per | Amount   |
|-----------------------------------------|---|----------|-----|----------|-----|----------|
| First Floor Framing/ All Floor Joist    |   | 0        | 0   | 0.0000   | 0   | 0.00     |
| Everbilt1.89 In. X 165 Ft. Seam Tape    |   | 4        | EA  | 13.6700  | EA  | 54.68    |
| Everbilt9 Ft. X 150 Ft. Woven Housewrap |   | 3        | EA  | 118.0000 | EA  | 354.00   |
| 3/4 .4 Ft. X 8 Ft. Tg Osb               |   | 85       | EA  | 19.9500  | EA  | 1,695.75 |
| 2x6x12' Kd                              |   | 14       | EA  | 8.4000   | EA  | 117.60   |
| 2x6x10' Kd                              |   | 100      | EA  | 7.4400   | EA  | 744.00   |
| 2x6x16' Kd                              |   | 75       | EA  | 11.7000  | EA  | 877.50   |
| 2x4x10' Kd                              |   | 156      | EA  | 5.6400   | EA  | 879.84   |
| 2x4x16 Kd                               |   | 70       | EA  | 9.6600   | EA  | 676.20   |
| 1/2 (15/32) 4x8 Cdx 4 Ply               |   | 112      | EA  | 25.6000  | EA  | 2,867.20 |
| 2x10x16' Kd                             |   | 120      | EA  | 21.3200  | EA  | 2,558.40 |
| 1-3/4"x16" Lvl 2@ 16'                   |   | 2        | EA  | 172.3200 | EA  | 344.64   |

| Item / Description                                                                               | D | Quantity | U/M | Price   | Per | Amount   |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|----------|-----|---------|-----|----------|
| 1-3/4"x11-7/8                                                                                    |   | 364      | LF  | 8.0500  | LF  | 2,930.20 |
| Heavy Duty Hanger                                                                                |   | 1        | EA  | 42.9700 | EA  | 42.97    |
| 2x6x20' Kd                                                                                       |   | 20       | EA  | 18.6200 | EA  | 372.40   |
| 2x6x10' Kd                                                                                       |   | 189      | EA  | 7.4400  | EA  | 1,406.16 |
| 2x10x12' Kd                                                                                      |   | 35       | EA  | 16.7500 | EA  | 586.25   |
| 2x10x20 Kd                                                                                       |   | 85       | EA  | 26.6600 | EA  | 2,266.10 |
| 2x4x16 Kd                                                                                        |   | 47       | EA  | 9.6600  | EA  | 454.02   |
| Simpson Strong-tiebps 3 In. X 3 In. Hdg Slotted Bearing Plate With 5/8 In.bolt Dia.              |   | 95       | EA  | 4.9800  | EA  | 473.10   |
| Owens Corningpropink Comfortseal 5-1/2 In. X 50 Ft. Multi-use Ridgedsill Plate Gasket            |   | 9        | EA  | 10.9700 | EA  | 98.73    |
| Weathershield2 In. X 6 In. X 16 Ft. 1 Ground Contact Pressure-treatedsouthern Yellow Pine Lumber |   | 25       | EA  | 16.9800 | EA  | 424.50   |
| Simpson Strong-tielus Zmax Galvanized Face-mount Joist Hanger For2x10 Nominal Lumber             |   | 250      | EA  | 3.1800  | EA  | 795.00   |

Prices vary based on market conditions. This is NOT a legally binding contract between parties.  
DISCLAIMER: 30 days return policy, a 25% Restock Fee applies. No Returns on Oils, or opened containers; No returns on Special Order products(s). Lumber Plus will not be liable for any errors, claims, expenses, direct or indirect, and provides no guarantee as to the accuracy, completeness of the information received from Homeowners, Builders, contractors, installers, or their subcontractors. It is the customers' responsibility to check and verify the information, description, quantities, quality, or product suitability for the specific project. Lumber Plus is not responsible for installations or recommendations on a service we don't provide. Quote is valid for 15 days from the date created.

|                                |                  |
|--------------------------------|------------------|
| <b>Subtotal</b>                | 21,019.24        |
| <b>MA-6.25 6.25% Sales Tax</b> | 1,313.70         |
| <b>Total</b>                   | <b>22,332.94</b> |

Buyer:

Signature